New prior authorization rules

This change does not apply if you are enrolled in Medicare supplement benefit.

Effective September 1, 2021, you or your healthcare provider should get prior authorization before any of the following:

- Any inpatient admission, regardless of the type of facility or care, including but not limited to admissions following observation or an emergency visit, skilled nursing facility care, hospice care, acute rehabilitation care, long-term acute facility care, residential treatment, maternity admissions following 48 hours for a vaginal delivery and 96 hours following a Cesarean delivery, and elective Cesarean section (C-section) admissions under 38 weeks
- Bariatric surgery (including but not limited to gastric bypass and banding procedures)
- Blepharoplasty
- Chemotherapy

HealthCheck360
(844) 462-7812
*new number*
(866) 823-9827
(24/7 nurse line)
• Clinical trials
• Diagnostic imaging services as follows:
  › CT, CTA, and CAT scans (computed tomography scintiscan or computerized axial tomography scintiscan)
  › MRA and MRI (magnetic resonance angiography or magnetic resonance imaging)
  › PET scan (positron emission tomography scintiscan)
• Dialysis – notification only
• Durable medical equipment over $500 (including breast pumps costing over $500)
• Electroconvulsive therapy (ECT)
• Gender reassignment surgical services and certain hormone therapy
• Genetic testing
• Gynecomastia surgery
• Habilitative therapy for children with autism spectrum disorder
• Hospice services
• Hyperbaric oxygen therapy treatment
• Hysterectomy
• Select injectable, infused, ingested, or inhaled medications administered by your provider in an outpatient setting
• Joint replacements, including but not limited to hip and knee replacements
• Laminectomy
• Le Fort osteotomy
• Lipectomy and panniculectomy
• Mammoplasty (breast reduction)
• Medical foods for inborn errors of metabolism
• Orthognathic surgery
• Orthotics or prosthetics (including podiatric orthotics) over $500
• Partial hospitalization and intensive outpatient programs
• Physical, occupational, and speech therapy after the first 12 visits
• Radiation therapy
• Reconstructive surgery
• Sinus surgery (including but not limited to rhinoplasty, and/or septoplasty, and submucous resection)
• Skilled services provided in a home setting, including home healthcare, home therapy (PT, OT, ST) and home infusion
• Sleep studies
• Temporomandibular joint surgery
• Transcranial magnetic stimulation (TMS)
• Transplant services
• Travel and lodging
• Varicose vein procedures (including vein sclerotherapy)

The prior authorization list may change from time to time. Contact the Fund at (866) 686-0003 for the most up-to-date information.

Get answers to all your questions: (866) 686-0003 • uhh.org

If you’ve moved or changed your phone number, you need to update your information in the member portal:
www.uhh.org/member

You can also visit the member portal to:
■ Make self-payments
■ Check your claims
■ Review your benefits
■ Request an ID card